【Model No】【Model No】【Model No】【Model No】
FCL10-***, FCL16-***, FCL20-***FCL10-***, FCL16-***, FCL20-***FCL10-***, FCL16-***, FCL20-***FCL10-***, FCL16-***, FCL20-***
【Feature】【Feature】【Feature】【Feature】
【SIze】【SIze】【SIze】【SIze】
【Shape turn composition】　【Shape turn composition】　【Shape turn composition】　【Shape turn composition】
[Specification][Specification][Specification][Specification]
MarkingMarkingMarkingMarking
C
D
E
F
G
H
K
L
M
N
P
R
4
S
U
X
Y
Z
3
* Design・specification are subject to change without prior notice. Please check before purchase and use.
FCL10-302FCL10-302FCL10-302FCL10-302 3.000 27
FCL10-322FCL10-322FCL10-322FCL10-322 3.150 25
FCL10-202FCL10-202FCL10-202FCL10-202 2.000 42
FCL10-252FCL10-252FCL10-252FCL10-252 2.500 35
FCL10-152FCL10-152FCL10-152FCL10-152 1.500 85
FCL10-162FCL10-162FCL10-162FCL10-162 1.600 58
FCL10-132FCL10-132FCL10-132FCL10-132 1.250 100
FCL10-142FCL10-142FCL10-142FCL10-142 1.400 90
35
FCL10-751FCL10-751FCL10-751FCL10-751 0.750 181
FCL10-801FCL10-801FCL10-801FCL10-801 0.800 135
FCL10-102FCL10-102FCL10-102FCL10-102 1.000 115
FCL10-501FCL10-501FCL10-501FCL10-501 0.500 320
FCL10-631FCL10-631FCL10-631FCL10-631 0.630 220
650
FCL10-381FCL10-381FCL10-381FCL10-381 0.375 590
FCL10-401FCL10-401FCL10-401FCL10-401 0.400 530
-55℃～125℃
FCL10-251FCL10-251FCL10-251FCL10-251 0.250 1350
FCL10-321FCL10-321FCL10-321FCL10-321 0.315 850
FCL10-351FCL10-351FCL10-351FCL10-351 0.350
Rated voltageRated voltageRated voltageRated voltage
(VDC)(VDC)(VDC)(VDC)
BreakingBreakingBreakingBreaking
currentcurrentcurrentcurrent
(A)(A)(A)(A)
Fusing performanceFusing performanceFusing performanceFusing performance
OperatingOperatingOperatingOperating
temperaturetemperaturetemperaturetemperature
rangerangerangerange
FCL10-201FCL10-201FCL10-201FCL10-201 0.200 1990
24
50
To be fused within 5
seconds when 200% of

9
10
[Power rating][Power rating][Power rating][Power rating]
* Design・specification are subject to change without prior notice. Please check before purchase and use.
Protective coat Protective coat Protective coat Protective coat
MarkingMarkingMarkingMarking
Side electrode Side electrode Side electrode Side electrode
Ni plating Ni plating Ni plating Ni plating
Sn plating Sn plating Sn plating Sn plating
Element Name
Ceramic substrate Ceramic substrate Ceramic substrate Ceramic substrate
Back electrode Back electrode Back electrode Back electrode
Under coatUnder coatUnder coatUnder coat
Fuse element Ⅰ Fuse element Ⅰ Fuse element Ⅰ Fuse element Ⅰ
Fuse element Ⅱ Fuse element Ⅱ Fuse element Ⅱ Fuse element Ⅱ
FCL20-402FCL20-402FCL20-402FCL20-402 4.000 17
FCL20-502FCL20-502FCL20-502FCL20-502 5.000 12
FCL20-252FCL20-252FCL20-252FCL20-252 2.500 35
FCL20-322FCL20-322FCL20-322FCL20-322 3.150 25
32
FCL20-162FCL20-162FCL20-162FCL20-162 1.600 58
FCL20-202FCL20-202FCL20-202FCL20-202 2.000 42
FCL20-132FCL20-132FCL20-132FCL20-132 1.250 95
FCL20-142FCL20-142FCL20-142FCL20-142 1.400 90
FCL20-801FCL20-801FCL20-801FCL20-801 0.800 135
FCL20-102FCL20-102FCL20-102FCL20-102 1.000 115
FCL20-631FCL20-631FCL20-631FCL20-631
FCL20-401FCL20-401FCL20-401FCL20-401 0.400 530
FCL20-501FCL20-501FCL20-501FCL20-501 0.500 320
-55℃～125℃
FCL20-251FCL20-251FCL20-251FCL20-251 0.250 1250
FCL20-321FCL20-321FCL20-321FCL20-321 0.315
FCL20-201FCL20-201FCL20-201FCL20-201 0.200 1990
50
50
To be fused within 5
seconds when 200% of
rated current applied.
850
0.630 220
FCL16-402FCL16-402FCL16-402FCL16-402 4.000 17
FCL16-502FCL16-502FCL16-502FCL16-502 5.000 12
FCL16-302FCL16-302FCL16-302FCL16-302 3.000 27
FCL16-322FCL16-322FCL16-322FCL16-322 3.150 25
FCL16-202FCL16-202FCL16-202FCL16-202 2.000 42
FCL16-252FCL16-252FCL16-252FCL16-252 2.500 35
FCL16-152FCL16-152FCL16-152FCL16-152 1.500 85
FCL16-162FCL16-162FCL16-162FCL16-162 1.600 58
FCL16-132FCL16-132FCL16-132FCL16-132 1.250 100
FCL16-142FCL16-142FCL16-142FCL16-142 1.400 90
32
FCL16-751FCL16-751FCL16-751FCL16-751 0.750 181
FCL16-801FCL16-801FCL16-801FCL16-801 0.800 135
FCL16-102FCL16-102FCL16-102FCL16-102 1.000 115
FCL16-501FCL16-501FCL16-501FCL16-501 0.500 320
FCL16-631FCL16-631FCL16-631FCL16-631 0.630 220
FCL16-381FCL16-381FCL16-381FCL16-381 0.375 590
FCL16-401FCL16-401FCL16-401FCL16-401 0.400 530
1350
FCL16-321FCL16-321FCL16-321FCL16-321 0.315 850
FCL16-351FCL16-351FCL16-351FCL16-351 0.350 650
OperatingOperatingOperatingOperating
temperaturetemperaturetemperaturetemperature
rangerangerangerange
FCL16-201FCL16-201FCL16-201FCL16-201 0.200 1990
50
50
To be fused within 5
seconds when 200% of
rated current applied.
-55℃～125℃
FCL16-251FCL16-251FCL16-251FCL16-251 0.250
Model No.Model No.Model No.Model No.
Rated currentRated currentRated currentRated current
(A)(A)(A)(A)
InternalInternalInternalInternal